

SHRI TAWADKAR RAMESH (BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY – 40 CANACONA)

ELECTORAL

Date of issue of Notification for General	
Elections (2012)	6.2.2012
Date of Poll	3.3.2012
Date of declaration of results	6.3.2012
Date of constitution of the Sixth Legislative	
Assembly of the State of Goa	7.3.2012
Total votes polled	26200
Total votes received:	14328
Margin of victory	3064

PERSONAL

Father: Shri Bombo Tawadkar; Mother: Smt. Laxmi Tawadkar.

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE HELD

Cabinet Minister

8.4.2012 till date Cabinet Minister and holds portfolios of

Sports and Youth Affairs and Tribal

Welfare.

MEMBERSHIP OF THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF GOA

5 June 2005 Member, Fourth Legislative Assembly of the State

of Goa.

7 June 2007 Member, Fifth Legislative Assembly of the State

of Goa.

7 March 2012 till date Member, Sixth Legislative Assembly of the State of Goa.

MEMBERSHIP OF COMMITTEES

September 2007 Member, Public Undertakings Committee. April – August 2008

Member, Demands related Ad hoc Committee on

Home

9 September 2009 Member, Committee on Delegated Legislation

Member, Committee on Government

Assurances

22 October 2010 till date Member, Committee on Petitions.

Member, Committee on Petitions. 7 October 2011- 2012

Member, Committee on Delegated Legislation.

Member, Library Committee

OTHER INFORMATION

South Goa President of the Bharatiya Janata Party

President of Rope Skipping Organization.

President of Tennis Volleyball.

Awards conferred: Awarded Yuva award of Nehru Yuva Kendra in 1998.

Social and Cultural activities Organization of 'Lokstav' of Tribals.

Founder of 'Adarsh Yuva Sangh'

Founder of 'Balram Education Society', 'Balaram Residential School,' 'Balaram Gram Vikas Saunstha'.

Member of Kalyan Ashram Goa Advisor of Balaram Jan Vikas Sangh. Convener of UTTA Organization.

Special Interests: Sports and Agriculture

Hobbies Meeting people and visiting places.

Countries visited Singapore, Malaysia and Thailand.